Recordation Requested By/Return to:

OS NATIONAL 3097 SATELLITE BLVD, STE 400, BUILDING 700 DULUTH, GA 30096 File No. 589305

Send Tax Notices to:

JESSE LEE AND CANDACE JACKSON AND NANCY W. LEE 132 SEAMS WAY ALABASTER, AL 35007

This Instrument Prepared By:

LYNN BYRD AL Bar No. ASB-6789-D60L o/b/o BC LAW FIRM, P.A. PO BOX 44 MONROEVILLE, AL 36461

WARRANTY DEED

Executed this 29 day of JULY , 20 25 , for good consideration of Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$359,000.00), I (we) OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST whose mailing address is 410 N SCOTTSDALE ROAD, SUITE 1000, TEMPE, AZ 85288, hereby bargain, deed and convey to JESSE LEE AND CANDACE JACKSON , HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP whose mailing address is 132 SEAMS WAY, ALABASTER, AL 35007, the following described land in SHELBY County, State of Alabama, free and clear with WARRANTY COVENANTS, to witt:

LOT 154, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF WYNLAKE, PHASE 4D, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 36, PAGE 85, IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

APN: 238270000001126

Property Address: 132 SEAMS WAY, ALABASTER, AL 35007 This instrument was prepared without the benefit of a title examination.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the said grantees, as joint tenants during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them, in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, and the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

[REMINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

IN	WITNESS JULY	WHEREOF, _, 20	the	undersigned	has	hereunto	set han	d and	seal	on tl	his	<u>29</u> (day of
GRANTOR:													
							Opendo statuto	or Pro	•	Trus	st I,	a De	laware
							By: Op	endoor	Labs I	nc., a	is Trus	st Man	ager
							By: Printed Title: A	Name:					(SEAL)
CO	ATE OF UNTY OF Nancy T	Ma	zona arico		med '	Notary Pui	hlic in at	nd for s	said St	ate a	nd Co	nints,	herehv
cer Op the	tify that endoor Lab foregoing or the	s, Inc., Trust conveyance e contents o	t Man and of said	Aylie Ottney ager of Oper who is know conveyance he act of the f	ndoor wn to	Property me, acki	whose Trust I, a nowledge s said off	name Delaw d befor icer and	as Arare stare med with	uthor tutor on t	ized s y trust his da	Signates, is signa	ory of gned to being
Wi	tness my ha	nd and offic	ial sea	al.	Contraction of the second			4 /					
[A 1	ffix Notary	Seal]			; <u></u>								
		NANCY TCHE Notary Publi Maricopa Commission My Comm. Expire	ic - Arizi County 1 # 6816	ona 13		F	ATURE (IC 15-2029		

20250730000231310 07/30/2025 10:51:08 AM DEEDS 4/4

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

<u></u>		ccordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section						
Grantor's Name	OPENDOOR PROPERTY	Grantee's Name Jesse Lee and Candace Jackson Moiling Address 129 Pesse Dr						
Mailing Address	410 N Scottsdale Road, Suite 1000	Mailing Address 129 Reese Dr Alabaster, AL 35007						
	Tempe, AZ 85288							
Property Address		Date of Sale July 25, 2025						
T.VI.	35007132 Seams Way	Total Purchase Price \$359,000.00						
of	ficial Public Records Ige of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County	Or A -4 1.						
She	erk elby County, AL 30/2025 10:51:08 AM	Actual Value \$						
\$38	3.00 BRITTANI 250730000231310	or Assessor's Market Value \$						
•		this form can be verified in the following documentary						
•	k one) (Recordation of docume	ntary evidence is not required)						
Bill of Sale Sales Contra	act	Appraisal Other						
X Closing Stat								
•	•	rdation contains all of the required information referenced						
above, the filing	of this form is not required.							
		Instructions						
	and mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	the name of the person or persons conveying interest						
Grantee's name to property is be		the name of the person or persons to whom interest						
Property address	s - the physical address of the p	property being conveyed, if available.						
Date of Sale - th	e date on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.						
•	orice - the total amount paid for by the instrument offered for re	the purchase of the property, both real and personal, ecord.						
conveyed by the		he true value of the property, both real and personal, being This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a arket value.						
excluding currer responsibility of	nt use valuation, of the property	etermined, the current estimate of fair market value, as determined by the local official charged with the x purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized h).						
accurate. I furthe		that the information contained in this document is true and atements claimed on this form may result in the imposition $\frac{75}{9}$ 40-22-1 (h).						
Date <u>July 28, 20</u>	<u>325</u>	Print OS National						
Unattested		Sign Jan						
	(verified by)	Grantor/Grantee/Owner/ <u>Agent</u>) circle one						

Form RT-1